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ILLinois Racing Boarp

STEWARD RULING
HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Number: 134012
HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 02/16/2013

Thoroughbred

Name: FLORES, RUBEN
Address:

OWNER/TRAINER RUBEN
HUNDRED DOLLARS FOR
LICENSE IN A TIMELY
HOWARD WHO FROM THE

FLORES IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF TWO
FAILING TO OBTAIN HIS 2013 ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
MANNER WHICH NECESSITATED THE LATE SRATCHES OF
SECOND RACE AND SECRET GLITTER FROM THE SIXTH RACE

AT HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE ON FRIDAY FEBRUARY 15, 2013.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 502.58 1402.70
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Suite 7-701

James R. Tromesen Center
100 WesT RANGCCLPH Srreet
Cricaco, I 60601

Tew 312 814-26¢0
Tco:312 814-5039
Fax: 312 814.5062

STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Number: 134015

HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 02/23/2012
Thoroughbred

Name: MONTALVO, JOSE C
Addressg:

JOCKEY CARLOS MONTALVO IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF FIFTEEN
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($1,500.00) FOR ALLOWING HIS MOUNT "“NAUGHTY AND NICE"
TO JOSTLE ANOTHER HORSE IN THE VICINITY OF THE S/8TH'S POLE IN THE
SIXTH RACE AT HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE ON FEBRUARY 17, 2013 FOR WHICH HE
WAS SUBSEQUENTLY DISQUALIFIED FROM FIRST TO FOURTH POSITION.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1416.5 C 1411.160

Stewards present and voting:
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STEVEN A. MORGAN JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN RICK EVANS
State State Association
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STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Numbsr: 134017
HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 03/01/2013

Thoroughbred

Name: MOKRY, MICHAEL J
Address:

UPON RECEIPT OF A REPORT FROM THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS AT CHICAGO
FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY LARORATORY THAT URINE/BLOOD SPECIMEN NUMBER 808121
DATED JANUARY 16, 2013 FROM HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, TAKEN FROM THE
HORSE "A NICE SLEWISH BOY", THE FIRST PLACE FINISHER IN THE THIRD RACE
ON DECEMBER 7, 2012 REVEALED THE PRESENCE OF PHENYLBUTAZONE AT A
CONCENTRATION OF 7.6 UG/ML +/- 1.9 UG/ML AND OXYPHENBUTAZONE AT A
CONCENTRATION OF 6.8 UG/ML +/- 1.5 UG/ML WHICH IS A VICLATION OF
[LLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE NUMBER 603.60 B I, THE STEWARDS CONDUCTED
AN INQUIRY.

AFTER CONSIDERING THE TESTIMONY THE STEWARDS FIND THE HORSE "A NICE
SLEWILSH BOY"® IS IN VIOLATION OF 603.60 B T. THEREFORE, "A NICE
SLEWISH BOY" IS HEREBY DISQUALIFIED AND DECLARED UNPLACED FROM. ALL
PURSE MONIES FROM HIS FIRST PLACE FINISH IN THE THIRD RACE ON DECEMBER
7, 2013 AT HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE. ADDITIONALLY, OWNER/TRAINER MICHAEL
MOKRY I8 HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS
{$1,C00.00} .

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.60 B I, 603.130 AND
6503.140 D THE REVISED ORDER OF FINISH IS AS FOLLOWS:

18T: HERE COMES MARIO ZND: RISING ICON JRD: GUNS DONOVAN
4'TH: CONTEMPORARY ART 5TH: GAELIC BREEZE 6TH: JINGLE JANGLE

TTH: HIPPCDROME

HSEMAN'S BOOKKE
DNLY AFTER
RULING I[N NO WAy

THE HO

TO MAKE THE NECESSARY
CHANGE!
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HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Number: 134019
HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, Illinolis Date: 03/08/2013

Thoroughbred

Name: NAVA, JOSE L
Address:

UPON RECEIPT OF A REPORT FROM THE UNIVERSITY OF TLLINOTS AT CHICAGO
FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY THAT URINE/BLOOD SPECIMEN NUMBER 808167
DATED DECEMBER 14, 2012 FROM HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, TAKEN FROM THE
HORSE "SILVER DIRECTION" THE THIRD PLACE FINISHER TN THE FIRST RACE
REVEALED THE PRESENCE OF PHENYLBUTAZONE AT A CONCENTRATION OF 5.9 +/-
1.5 UG/ML (95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL) AND OXYPHENBUTAZONE AT A
CONCENTRATION OF 4.6 +/- 1.0 UG/ML {95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL) WHICH TS A
VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.60 B [, THE STEWARDS
CONDUCTED AN INQUIRY.

AFTER CONSIDERING THE TESTIMONY THE STEWARDS FIND THE HORSE "SILVER
DIRECTION" IS IN VIOLATION OF TLLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.60 B I.
THERERFORE, "SILVER DIRECTION" 18 HEREBY DISQUALIFIED AND DECLARED
UNPLACED FROM ALL PURSE MONIES FROM HER THIRD PLACE FINISH IN THE
FIRST RACE ON DECEMBER 14, 2012 AT HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE.

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.60 B T, 603.130 AND
603.140 D THE REVISED ORDER OF FINISH IS A3 FOLLOWS:

187T: RENO STAR ZND: DUBAI MAGPIE 3RD:  REBA’S FANCY
ATH:  JELLY BUTTER 5TH: MIDNICHT BRUISER

HORSEMAN’S BOOKKEEPER IS TO MAKE THE NECESSARY
GES ONLY AFTER ALL APPEAL ¢ BEEN EXHAUSTED. THIS

[N NO WAY AFFECTS THE PARI-MUTUEL RESULTS OF SALID RACE.




ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Number: 131018
HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, [1linois Date: 03/08/2013
Thoroughbred

Name: AGUILAR, RODOLFO
Address:

UPON RECEIPT OF A REPORT FROM THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS AT CHICAGO
FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY THAT URINE/BLOOD SPECIMEN NUMBER 808167
DATED DECEMBER 14, 2012 FROM HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, TAKEN FROM THE
HORSE "SILVER DIRECTION®" THE THIRD PLACE FINISHER IN THE FIRST RACE
REVEALED THE PRESENCE OF PHENYLBUTAZONE AT A CONCENTRATION OF 5.9 v/ -
1.5 UG/ML (95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL) AND OXYPHENBUTAZONE AT A
CONCENTRATION OF 4.6 +/- 1.0 UG/ML (95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL) WHICH IS A
VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 6503.60 B I, THE STEWARDS
CONDUCTED AN INQUIRY.

AFTER CONSIDERING THE TESTIMONY THE STEWARDS FIND THAT TRAINER RODOLFO
AGUILAR IS IN VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.60 B.T AND
IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS
{51,000.00) .

tewards prosent




STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Number: 1340720
HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 03/10/2013

Thoroughbred

Name: MARTINEZ, SETH B
Address:

JOCKEY SETH B. MARTINEZ I8 HEREBY SUSPENDED FIVE (5) CALENDAR DAYS
(MARCH 16, 2013 THROUGH MARCH 20, 2013 INCLUSIVE) FOR PERMITTING HIS
MOUNT TO COME OUT INTO THE PATH OF ANOTHER HORSE, CAUSING THAT HORSE
TO CLIP HEELS AND UNSEAT HIS RIDER DURING THE RUNNING OF THE EIGHTH
RACE ON FRIDAY MARCH 8, 2013 AT HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, WHICH RESULTED
IN THE DISQUALIFICATION OF HIS MOUNT "REAUTY OF SCARLET" FROM THIRD
PLACE TO LAST PLACE.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1416.5 A C  1411.160
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RACECOURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 0i/14

P

Thoroughbred

Mame: HIGGINS, DENNIS J

Address:

UPON RECEIPT OF A REPORT FROM THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS AT CHICAGO
FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY THAT URINE/BLOOD SPECIMEN NUMBER 808330
DATED FEBRUARY 17, 2013 FROM HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, TAKEN FROM THE
HORSE "80UL COAXING®, THE THIRD PLACE FINISHER IN THE THIRD RACE ON
FEBRUARY 17, 2013 REVEALED THE PRESENCE OF PHENYLBUTAZONE AT A
CONCENTRATION OF 6.2 UG/ML +/- 1.6 UG/ML AND OXYPHENBUTAZONE AT A
CONCENTRATION OF 7.2 UG/ML +/~ 1.5 UG/ML WHICH I8 A VIOLATION OF
[LLINGIS RACING BOARD RULE NUMBER 603.60 B I, THE STEWARDS CONDUCTED
AN INQUIRY.

AFTER CONSTDERING THE TESTIMONY THE STEWARDS FIND THAT TRAINER DENNIS
HIGOINS IS5 IN VIOLATION OF ILLINCIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.60 B [ AND
IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS
(51,000.00} .




STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Humber: 134023
HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, Illinois Date:; 03/16/2013

Thoroughbred

Name: SCALCIONE, PETE J
Address:

AMMENDED RULING MARCH 20, 2013
ﬁ?ﬁﬁ RECEIPT OF A REPORT FROM THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS AT CHICAGO
FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY THAT URINE/BLOOD SPECIMEN NUMBER 808330
DATED PEBRUARY 17, 2013 FROM HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, TAKEN FROM THE
HORSE "SOUL COAXING" THE THIRD PLACE FINISHER IN THE THIRD RACE
REVEALED THE PRESENCE OF PHENYLBUTAZONE AT A CONCENTRATION OF 6.2 +/-
1.6 UG/ML (95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL) AND OXYPHENBUTAZONE AT A
CONCENTRATION OF 7.2 +/- 1.5 UG/ML (95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL} WHICH IS A
VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.60 AIBI, THE STEWARDS
CONDUCTED AN INQUIRY.
AFTER CONSIDERING THE TESTIMONY THE STEWARDS FIND THE HORSE "S0UL
COAXING” IS8 IN VIOLATION OF 603.60 AIBI. THEREFORE, "SOUL COAXINGY
IS5 HEREBY DISQUALIFIED AND DECLARED UNPLACED FROM ALL PURSE MONTES
FROM HIS THIERD PLACE FINISH IN THE THIRD RACE ON FEBRUARY 17, 2013 AT

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE.

?i’%ﬁaiz’%i’? TO ILLINGIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.60 A3BI, 603.130 AND
603.140 D THE HEVISED ORDER OF FINISH I8 AS PFOLLOWS:

187T: BLUE LASER ZND: MILWAUKEE WOLF 3IRD:  INSTILL
4TH: SAAR STH: BINGORUN
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STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COUR INC. Number: 134024
HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, Illinocis Date: 03/16/2013

Thoroughbred

Name: BEHRMANN, DENNIS W
Address

AMMENDED RULING MARCH 20, 2013
UPQN RECEIPT OF A REPORT FROM THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS AT CHICAGO
FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY THAT URINE/BLOOD SPECIMEN NUMBER 2083110
DATED PFEBRUARY 17, 2013 FROM HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, TAKEN FROM THE
HORSE "SOUL COAXING" THE THIRD PLACE FINISHER IN THE THIRD RACE
REVEALED THE PRESENCE OF PHENYLBUTAZONE AT A CONCENTRATION OF 6.2 +/-
1.6 UG/ML (95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL) AND OXYPHENBUTAZONE AT A
CONCENTRATION OF 7.2 +/- 1.5 UG/ML (95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL) WHICH IS A
VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.60 A3BI, THE STEWARDS
CONDUCTED AN INQUIRY.
AFTER CONSIDERING THE TESTIMONY THE STEWARDS FIND THE HORSE *30UL
COAXING" I8 IN VIOLATION OF 603.60 A3BI. THEREFORE, “SOUL COAXING®
I3 HEREBY DISQUALIFIED AND DECLARED UNPLACED FROM ALL PURSE MONTES
FROM HIS THIRD PLACE FINISH IN THE THIRD RACE ON FEBRUARY 17, 2011 AT
HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE.

PURBUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.60A3BI, 603.130 AND
603,140 THE REVISED ORDER OF FINISH I8 AS FOLLOWS:

187T: BLUE LASER ZND: MILWAUKEE WOLF 3RD:  INSTILL
4TH: SAAR 5TH:  BINCORUN
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HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Number: 134025
HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 03/17/2013

Thoroughbred

Name: PEREZ, JOSE M
Address:

GROOM JOSE PEREZ IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF TWO HUNDRED
DOLLARS ($200.00) AND PLACED ON PROBATION THE REMAINDER OF THE
CALENDAR YEAR FOR BEING INTOXICATED AND USING OFFENSIVE LANGUAGE, AND
VERBALLY HARASSING TWO SECURITY OFFICERS IN THE STABLE AREA ENTRANCE
ON SATURDAY MARCH 16, 2013.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1425.10 1402.70

wls, present
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HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Number: 134028
HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 03/23/2013
Thoroughnbred

Name: SUKIE, DANUSH
Address

JOCKEY DANUSH SUKIE IS HEREBY SUSPENDED THRER {3) RACING DAYS,
(WEDNESDAY MARCH 27, FRIDAY MARCH 29, AND SATURDAY MARCH 30, 2013
INCLUSIVE) FOR BRINGING HIS HORSE IN AND JOSTLING ANOTHER HORSE DURING
THE RUNNING OF THE STXTH RACE FRIDAY MARCH 22, 2013 AT HAWTHORNE RACE
COURSE WHICH RESULTED IN THE DISQUALIFICATION OF HIS MOUNT "NO
RACHMONES" FROM FIRST TO SECOND POSTION.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1416.5 A B ¢ 1411.160




HAWTHORNE RACHE COUREE,

HAWTHORNE HRACECOURSE
Thoroughbred

Name: TRACY,
Address -

RAY E

TRAINER RAY TRACY IS HEREBY ASSES

DOLLARS

IHC,

Illinois

Cicero,

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE ON MARCH 22, 2013,

ILLINCIS RACING BOARD RULE 1413.230 H

5. prasent and vo

1402.70

oo iat ion

Date:

RST RACE AT

13402

03/23/2

SED A CIVIL PENALTY OF TWO HUNDRED
{$200.00}) FOR FAILING TO HAVE A PUBLISHED WORK WHICH
NECESSITATED THE LATE SCRATCH OF "BELENUS* FROM THE FI
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ARD RULING

RACE COURSE, [INC. Number: 1340329

HAWNTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicerao, Illinois Date: 83?24!2&13
Thoroughbred

Name : AGUILRRE, JOSE
Address .

JOSE AGUIRRE I8 HEREBY DECLARED INELIGIBLE FOR FUTURE LICENSING IN THE
STATE OF ILLINOIS AFTER HAVING FAILED TO OBTAIN HIS TRAINER LICENSE,
HAVING FAILED TO SUBMIT A STALL APPLICATICN AND HAVING FAILED TO
ACQUIRE WORKMANS COMPENSATION INSURANCE AS REQUIRED BY TLLINOTS RACING
BOARD RULES, WHICH NECESSITATED THE LATE SCRATCH OF HIS ENTRY

"TJACOB' S LIGHTHOUSE® OUT OF THE THIRD RACE ON WEDNESDAY MARCH 20, 2013
AT HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 502,58
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2-814-50672
ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
STEWARD RULING
HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Mumber: 1340313
HAWTHORNE RACECOURS Cicero, Iliinois Date: 04/03/2013

Thoroughbred

Name: AGUIRRE, JOSE R
Addregs:

TRAINER JOSE R. AGUIRRE IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF TWO
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($200.00] FOR FAILING TO HANDLE HIS BUSINESS IN A
PROPER MANNEK.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1402.70




Sutve 7.701

JAMES R, THOMS SON CenTER
100 WEST RANSIUH 57T
CHICAGO, IL 50501

Tew 312-814-2590
Tso 312-314-5033
FAL 312-314-5087

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Number: 134032
HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 04/03/2013
Thoroughbred

Name: AGUIRRE, JOSE R
Address:

TRAINER JOSE R. AGUIRRE IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF TWO
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($200.00) FOR FAILING TO OBTAIN HIS 2013 ILLINOIS
RACING BOARD TRAINER LICENSE IN A TIMELY MANNER WHICH NECESSITATED THE
LATE SCRATCH OF THE HORSE TRAINED BY HIM, "JACCB'S LIGHHOUSE" OUT OF
THE THIRD RACE ON MARCH 20, 2013 AT HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 502.58 1402.70

Srgwardy proase and wot ing =
yA7 L ) '
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STHEVEN A, MORGAN EDDIE ARROYD RICK EVANS

State State Assoclation



SUITE 7-701
JAMESR.THCMQSONCENTER
120 WzsT RANDDUAH STREET
CHicAGa, IL 60501

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE,

HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE
Thoroughbred

Name: BERNDT, JOEL A
Address:

INC.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

Cicero, Illinois

TEw 312-314-2500
Too' 312-314-5033
Fax 312-814-5C62

Number: 134036

Date: 04/06/2013

OWNER/TRAINER JOEL BERNDT IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF

TWO HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS
GROUNDS THAT HAD BEEN ENTERED TO RACE ON APRIL 6,

THE LATE SCRATCH OF “STEEL HAMMER"

RACE COURSE.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 510.60 E

stewards present and voting: N

!

JOSGEPH K. LINDEMAN
State

el G oLl g,u;éf,s/v

EDDILE ARROYO

$250.00) FOR REMOVING A HORSE FROM THE

1402.70

7/

y

state

RICK EVANS
Assoriation

2013 NECESSITATING
FROM THE SEVENTH RACE AT HAWTHORNE



SuiTe 7-701
JAMES R, THoMP $ON CenTER
100 WEST RANDOLIH STREET

Tew: 312-312-2500

CHICAGO, IL 60501

Too: 312-314-5039
Fax: 312-814-5062

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING
HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Number: 134031

HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE
Thoroughbred

Cicero, Illinois Date: 04/03/2013

Name: CUEVAS, PORFIRIO S
Address:

GROOM PORFIRIO CUEVAS IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF TWO
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($200.00) FOR ACTING IN A CAPACITY FOR WHICH HE IS NOT
LICENSED FOR BY INSTRUCTING A PERSCON TO ENTER A HORSE WITHOUT THE
PERMISSION OF THE TRAINER, WHICH RESULTED IN THE LATE SCRATCH OF
"JACOB’'S LIGHTHOUSE" OUT OF THE THIRD RACE ON MARCH 20, 2013 AT
HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE.

ILLINOLIS RACING BOARD RULE 502.58 1402.70

Steward rsent and voting: 7

/ . Qz’ %4,

STEVEN A. MORGAN EDDLE ARROYO
State State
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RICK EVANS
Assaciation



Suite 7.701

JAaMES R, THouss TEL 317
Too: 312-
Fax 312-
ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
STEWARD RULING
HAWTHCORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Number: 134035
HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicerc, Illinois Date: 04/06/2013

Thoroughbred

Mame: KIRBY, PFRANK J
Address:

OWNER/TRAINER FRANK J. KIRBY IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF
TWO HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS ($250.00) FOR REMOVING A HORSE FROM THE
GROUNDS THAT HAD BEEN ENTERED TO RACE ON APRIL &, 2013 NECESSITATING
THE LATE SCRATCH OF "PAINTED ROCK" FROM THE FIFTH RACE AT HAWTHORNE
RACE COURZSE.

TLLINOILS RACING BOARD RULE S10.60 E 1402.70




TLLINOIS Wi

STEWARD RULING

FAIRM ITOBAREK,  INC

FAIRMOUNT PARR
Thoroughbred

Name: MACART, GATL ™
Addyeds:

TRAINER GAIL MACARYT Y8 HEREBY ASSESEED A CIVIL PENAL QF
FATLURE TO HAVE HER ENTRANT "BRUISERSBOLDNIGHT® IN T PAD

THE DELAY OF THE :

REQUIRED TIME WHICH RESULTED ( T4
2, *013. FINE TO BE PAID WITHIN 14 DAYS

BTH RACE

NO. 1415.808
N 1402,




ILLINOIB RACING

SETEWARD

FAIRMOUNT PARK,

FRIRMOUNT PARK Colls
Thoronghbred

Mame: MACART, GATL M
adddyenn -

TRAINER GATL MACART 18 HEREBRY
FAILURE TO HAVE MER ENTRANT
REQUIRED TIME, WHICH RESULTE
STH RACE ON TUKRSDAY APRIL 2

IRR RULE
IRB RULE
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ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COUERSE, INC. Number: 134034
HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 04/03/2013

Thoroughbred

Name: RODRIGUEZ, LEOC
Address:

UPON RECEIPT OF A REPORT FROM THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS AT CHICAGO
FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY THAT URINE/BLOOD SPECIMEN NUMBER 808110
DATED DECEMBER 06, 2012 FROM HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, TAKEN FROM THE
HORSE "PASSIONATELY SWEET" THE SECOND PLACE FINISHER IN THE THIRD RACE
REVEALED THE PRESENCE OF PHENYLBUTAZONE AT A CONCENTRATION OF 3.4 +/-
0.8 UG/ML {95 % CONFIDENCE LEVEL) AND OXYPHENBUTAZONE AT A
CONCENTRATION OF 4.4 +/- 0.9 UG/ML (95 % CONFIDENCE LEVEL) WHICH IS A
VIOLATION OF ILLINCIS RACING BOARD RULE A03.60A3AT, THE STEWARDS
CONDUCTED AN INQUIRY.

AFTER CONSIDERING THE TESTIMONY THE STEWARDS FIND THAT TRAINER LEO
RODRIGUEZ IS IN VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.60A3AI AND

s
(s
G

HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF TWO HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS
3250.0607 .




Suite 7-701

JAMES R, THoMEsaN Ceant
100 WEST RANDOULAH STaz
CHicago, (L 80501

Teu: 312-814-2800
Too 312-314-5013
Fax: 312-814-5¢082

£7
ET

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE CCOURSE, INC. Number: 134048
HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 04/14/2013
Thoroughbred

Name: CALL-MORRIS, REBECCA E
Address: ’

JOCKEY AGENT REBECCA E. CALL-MORRIS IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY
OF ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($100.00) FOR ACTING IN A CAPACITY IN WHICH SHE
IS NOT LICENSED TO DO SO (SIGNED THE BACK OF A SET OF FOAL PAPERS TO
CHANGE THE OWNERSHIP) .

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULES 502.58 502.600 1402.70

Stewards present and votisag: 7 S
JOBSEPH K. LINDEMAN EDDIE ARROYO RICK EVANS

State SGtate Association



Suite 7.701
EAM£§§>TAQM$3§NC%
100 WEST RangaLsm StageT
CHiCAGD, 1L 50501

Tew 312-314.2500
Too: 312-314.30133
Fax: 312-814-5087

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Number: 134041
HAWTHORNE RACECCURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 04/07/2013
Thoroughbred

Name: DARJEAN, PAUL
Address:

UPON RECEIPT OF A REPORT FROM THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS FORENSIC
TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY DATED MARCH 22, 2013 STATING THAT THE ANALYSIS
OF URINE SPECIMEN NUMBER 809903 ASSIGNED TO THE HORSE "LITTLE WHITE
STAR", THE FIRST PLACE FINISHER OF THE FIRST RACE ON MARCH 3, 2013 AT
HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE OWNED BY THOMAS MALPEDE AND TRAINED BY PAUL
DARJEAN SHOWED THE PRESENCE OF TWO NON-STEROIDAL ANTI-INFLAMMATORIES
(NSAIDS), PHENYLBUTAZONE AT A LEVEL OF 6.6 +/~ 1.7 UG/ML (95%
CONFIDENCE LEVEL) AND OXYPHENBUTAZONE AT A LEVEL OF 6.4 +/- 1.4 UG/ML
(95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL) AND FLUNIXIN AT A LEVEL OF 98 +/- 17 NG/ML (95
% CONFIDENCE LEVEL) WHICH ARE OVER THE ALLOWABLE THRESHOLD LEVELS THE
STEWARDS CONDUCTED AN INQUIRY.

AFTER CONSIDERING THE TESTIMONY THE STEWARDS FIND OWNER/TRAINER PAUL
DARJEAN IN VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.60 A3BII (SECOND
BUTE OVERAGE WITHIN THREE HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE DAYS) AND IS HEREBY
ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF FIFTEEN HUNDRED DOLLARS {$1,500.00) AND
SUSPENDED FIFTEEN (15) CALENDAR DAYS (APRIL 17, 2013 THROUGH MAY 1,
2013, INCLUSIVE) AND IN VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.60
A4AII (THIRD FLUNIXIN OVERAGE IN THREE HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE DAYS) AND
I3 HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF SEVEN HUNDRED PIFTY DOLLARS
($750.00) AND 603.60 Al (PRESENCE OF MORE THAN ONE NSAID GREATER THAN
THE THRESHOLD LEVEL) RESULTING IN THE PURSE BEING REDISTRIBUTED.

DURING THE TERM OF THE SUSPENSION MR. DARJEAN IS DENIED ACCESS TO AND
THE PRIVLEGES OF THE GROUNDS OF ALL RACE TRACK, OFF TRACK AND INTER-
TRACK FACILITIES UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE ILLINOIS RACING BOARD.
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ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Number: 1340317
HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 04/07/2013
Thoroughbred

Name: DARJEAN, PAUL
Address:

UPON RECEIPT OF A REPORT FROM THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS AT CHICAGO
FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY DATED MARCH 22, 2013 STATING THAT THE
ANALYSIS OF SPECIMEN NUMBER 808395 ASSIGNED TO THE HORSE ANN ACCOLADE
THE FIRST PLACE FINISHER OF THE SIXTH RACE ON MARCH 2, 2013 AT

TRAINED BY PAUL DARJEAN SHOWED THE PRESENCE OF TWO NON-STERODIAL ANTI-
INFLAMMATORIES (NSAIDS), PHENYBUTAZONE AT A LEVEL OF 5.6 «/- 1.4 vg/ML
{(95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL) AND OXYPHENBUTAZONE AT A LEVEL OF 5.3 +/- 1.1
UG/ML (95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL) AND FLUNIXIN AT A LEVEL OF 57 +/- 10 NG/
ML {(95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL) WHICH ARE OVER THE ALLOWABLE THRESHOLD
LEVELS THE STEWARDS CONDUCTED AN INQUIRY.

AFTER CONSIDERING THE TESTIMONY THE STEWARDS FIND THE HORSE "ANN
ACCOLADE" I8 IN VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULES 603.60 Al
(MULTIPLE NSAIDS), 603.60 A4AIT {FLUNIXIN OVERAGE) AND 603.60 A3BI
{(BUTE OVERAGE) . THEREFORE, "ANNE ACCOLADE" I8 HEREBY DISQUALIFIED AND
DECLARED UNPLACED FROM PURSE MONIES FROM HER FIRST PLACE FINISH IN THE
SIXTH RACE AT HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE. PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING
BOARD RULE 603.140 D AND 603.130 THE REVISED ORDER OF FINISH I8 AS

FOLLOWS :
18T "TORBO'S BANK® ZND "GN THE MAp® 3RD "FIFTH OF APRIL"
4TH "SHARP A" STH "CHAMPAGNE SHORES® 67TH "JEWELIA ANNE®

THE HORSEMAN'S BOOKKEEPER 18 HEREBY INSTRUCTED TO MAKE THR NECESSARY
CHANGES ONLY AFTER ALL APPEAL PROCESSES HAVE BEEN EXHAUSTED. THIS
RULING IN NO WAY AFFECTS THE PART .M 4 BESULTS OF SAID RACE.
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ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
STEWARD RULING
HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Number: 134040
HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 04/07/2013

Thoroughbred

Name: DARJEAN, PAUL
Address -

UPON RECEIPT OF A REPORT FROM THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS FORENSIC
TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY DATED MARCH 22, 2013 STATING THAT THE ANALYSIS
OF URINE SPECIMEN NUMBER 808395 ASSIGNED TO THE HORSE "ANN ACCOLADE®
THE FIRST PLACE FINISHER OF THE SIXTH RACE ON MARCH 2, 2013 AT
HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, OWNED BY PAUL DARJEAN AND ELIAS LUBBAT, AND
TRAINED BY PAUL DARJEAN SHOWED THE PRESENCE OF TWO NON-STEROIDAL ANTI-
INFLAMMATORIES (NSAIDS), PHENYLBUTAZONE AT A LEVEL OF 5.6 +/- 1.4 uG/
ML (95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL) AND OXYPHENBUTAZONE AT A LEVEL OF 5.3 +/-
1.1 UG/ML (95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL) AND FLUNIXIN AT A LEVEL OF 57 +/~ 10
NG/ML (95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL) WHICH ARE OVER THE ALLOWABLE THRESHOLD
LEVELS, THE STEWARDS CONDUCTED AN INQUIRY.

AFTER CONSIDERING THE TESTIMONY THE STEWARDS FIND OWNER/TRAINER PAUL
DARJEAN IN VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.60 A3BI (BUTE
OVERAGE) AND I8 HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF ONE THOUSAND
DOLLARS ($1,000.00), AND IN VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE
603.60 A4AIT (SECOND FLUNIXIN OVERAGE WITHIN THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE
DAYS) AND IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS
($500.00), AND 603.60 Al (PRESENSE OF MORE THAN ONE NSAID GREATER THAN
THE THRESHOLD LEVEL} RESULTING IN THE PURSE BEING REDISTRIBUTED.
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ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
TEWARD RULING
HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Number: 134038
HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 04/07/2013

Thoroughbred

Name: LUBBAT, ELIAS C
Address:

UPON RECEIPT OF A REPORT FROM THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS AT CHICAGO
FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY DATED MARCH 22, 2013 STATING THAT THE
ANALYSIS OF SPECIMEN NUMBER 808395 ASSIGNED TO THE HORSE ANN ACCOLADE
THE FIRST PLACE FINISHER OF THE SIXTH RACE ON MARCH 2, 2013 AT
HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, OWNED BY PAUL DARJEAN AND ELIAS LUBBAT AND
TRAINED BY PAUL DARJEAN SHOWED THE PRESENCE OF TWO NON-STERODIAL ANTI
INFLAMMATORIES (NSAIDS), PHENYBUTAZONE AT A LEVEL OF 5.6 +/- 1.4 UG/ML
{95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL) AND OXYPHENBUTAZONE AT A LEVEL OF 5.3 +/- 1.1
UG/ML (95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL) AND FLUNIXIN AT A LEVEL OF 57 +/- 10 NG/
ML (95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL) WHICH ARE OVER THE ALLOWABLE THRESHOLD
LEVELS THE STEWARDS CONDUCTED AN INQUIRY.

AFTER CONSIDERING THE TESTIMONY THE STEWARDS FIND THE HORSE "ANN
ACCOLADE" I8 IN VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.60 Al
(MULTIPLE NSAIDS) AND 603.60 A4AII (FLUNIXIN OVERAGE) AND 603.60 A3BI
{BUTE OVERAGE) . THEREFORE, "ANN ACCOLADE" IS HEREBY DISQUALIFIED AND
DECLARED UNPLACED FROM PURSE MONIES FROM HER FIRST PLACKE FINISH IN THE
SIXTH RACE ON MARCH 2, 2013 AT HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE. PURSUANT TO
ILLINCIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.140 D AND 603.130 THE REVISED ORDER OF
FINISH IS AS FOLLOWS:

18T "TORBO’S BANK"® ZND "ON THE MAP® 3RD "FIFTH OF APRIL"
4TH "SHARP A" 5TH "CHAMPAGNE SHORES® 6TH "JEWELIA ANNE"

THE HORSEMAN'S BOOKKEEPER IS5 HEREBY INSTRUCTED TO MAKE THE NECESSARY
CHANGES ONLY AFTER AL APPEAL PROCESSES HAVE BEEN EXHAUSTED. THIS
RULING IN HO WAY AFFECTS THE PARI-MUTUEL RESULTS OF 3AID RACE.
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ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Mumber: 134039
HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 04/07/2013
Thoroughbred

Name: MALPEDE, THOMAS E
Address:

UPCN RECEIPT OF A REPORT FRCOM THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS AT CHICAGO
FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY DATED MARCH 22, 2013 STATING THAT THE
ANALYSIS OF URINE SPECIMEN NUMBER 809903 ASSIGNED TO THE HORSE "LITTLE
WHITE STAR"™, THE FIRST PLACE FINISHER OF THE FIRST RACE ON MARCH 3,
2013 AT HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE OWNED BY THOMAS MALPEDE AND TRAINED BY
PAUL DARJEAN SHOWED THE PRESENCE OF TWO NON-STEROIDAL ANTI-
INFLAMMATORIES (NSAIDS), PHENYLBUTAZONE AT A LEVEL OF 6.6 +/- 1.7 UG/
ML (95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL) AND OXYPHENBUTAZONE AT A LEVEL OF 6.4 +/-
1.4 UG/ML (95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL) AND FLUNIXIN AT A LEVEL OF 98 +/-17
NG/ML (95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL) THE STEWARDS CONDUCTED AN INQUIRY.

AFTER CONSIDERING THE EVIDENCE AND THE TESTIMONY OF TRAINER PAUL
DARJEAN THE STEWARDS FIND THE HORSE "LITTLE WHITE STAR" IN VIOLATION
OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULES 603.60 A3BII(BUTE OVERAGE),603.60 A4IIT
(FLUNIXIN OVERAGE) AND 603.60 Al {MULTIPLE NSAIDS) AND IS THEREFORE
DISQUALIFIED AND DECLARED UNPLACED FROM ALL PURSE MONIES FROM HER
FIRST PLACE FINISH IN THE PIRST RACE AT HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE ON MARCH
3, 2013. PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.140 D AND 603.130
THE REVISED ORDER OF FINISH IS AS FOLLOWS:

18T LITTLE FRANCES 2ZND ABBY’'S SLEW 3RD JELLY BUTTER
4TH LOST FRIEND 5TH SCENE

THE HORSEMEN'S BOOKKEEPER IS HEREBY INSTRUCTED TO MAKE THE NECESSARY
CHANGES ONLY AFTER ALL APPEAL PROCESSES HAVE BEEN EXHAUSTED. THIS
RULING IN NO WAY AFFECTS THE PARI-MUTUEL RESULTS OF SAILID RACH.
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ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Number: 134044
HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 04/13/2013
Thoroughbred

Name: MCCANICK, PAULA M
Address:

UPON RECEIPT OF A REPORT FROM THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS AT CHICAGO
FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY THAT THE TEST SAMPLE #808352, DATED
FEBRUARY 23,2013 TAKEN FROM THE HORSE "EMMA BABY" THE SECOND PLACE
FINISHER IN THE FIRST RACE ON FEBRUARY 23, 2013 AT HAWTHORNE REVEALED
THE PRESENCE OF "DICLOFENIC" AT A CONCENTRATION OF 47 NG/ML IN THE
URINE SAMPLE THE STEWARDS CONDUCTED AN INQUIRY. AFTER CONSIDERING THE
TESTIMONY THE STEWARDS FIND PAULA MCCANICK THE TRAINER OF "EMMA BABY"
IN VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULES 603.30, 603.50, 603.55.

THEREFORE, PAULA MCCANICK IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF FIVE -
HUNDRED DOLLARS (3500.00) . -

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1402.70

Stewards present and voting:

(L ﬁm/ D Ml g

JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN EDDIE ARROYO RICK EVANS
State State Association




SUITE 7-701

S
100 WEST RANDOL2M S1s
CHicago, L 850301

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE,

HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE
Thoroughbred

Name: PEREZ, JOSE M
Address:

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING
INC.

Cicero, Illinois

Tew: 312-814-2500
Too: 312-314.5019
Fax: 312-814-5082

Number: 134050

Date: 04/21/2013

HAVING FAILED TO PAY THE TWO HUNDRED DOLLAR ($200.00) FINE LEVIED IN
RULING NUMBER 134025 ON MARCH 16, 2013 THE 2013 ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

GROOM LICENSE OF JOSE M. PEREZ IS HEREBY SUSPENDED.

TLLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1402.70
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HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE,

HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE

Thoroughbred
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ILLINOIS RACING B8OARD

STEWARD RULING
INC.

Cicero, Illinois

Name: ROMAN, CONSTANTINO

Address:

Number:

Date:

JOCKEY CONSTANTINO ROMAN IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF TWO

HUNDRED DOLLARS ($200.00)

FOR VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE

1411.100 8D (EXCESSIVE USE OF THE RIDING CROP WHEN THE HORSE IS
CLEARLY OUT OF THE RACE).

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1402.70
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